S E R I E S
® Eurocard Solutions Overview
MaxPlus® is a registered trademark of MTS Systems Corporation.  ©2001 MTS Systems Corporation.
Eurocard Solutions Product Features
• 120 or 60 volt nominal DC bus
• 5 and 10 amps continuous (60 volts)
• 7 amps continuous (120 volts)
• Resolver versions are Sine drive

MaxPlus® is a registered trademark of MTS Systems Corporation.  ©2001 MTS Systems Corporation.
Multi-Axis Eurocard 19" Rack System
Part Numbering System for Frontplate
FP 3H 16T
FP = frontplate 3H = 3U high 16T = 16TE wide
Shunt Cards
• Used for high regenerative energy applications
• Self-contained powered from bus voltage
Model Number Description
BS2/060 60V;35W
BS2/060/ 60V;80W
BS2/120V 120V;80W
BS2/120V 120V;125W
KFP/BS2 Frontplate 8TE wide, for BS2
Frontplates
• Cover unused rack space
Fan Kits
• If extra cooling is required-consult factory
Procedures to order Multiaxis Systems:
• Select amplifier module(s) based on axis requirements.
• Determine mounting option. Front or wall mounting style.
• Determine total width required to mount amplifier(s), transformer and
other accessories. (use TE units)
• Select bus boards termination based on mounting style.
• Select transformer based on amplifier voltage and application primary voltage.
(This could be a Power Supply series rack.)
• Consult factory for questions about other accessories and special options.
• When order is placed you will receive a Top Level part number for complete system.
Example: FP3H16T
Other Accessories
S E R I E S
®
MaxPlus® is a registered trademark of MTS Systems Corporation.  ©2001 MTS Systems Corporation.
Analog Eurocard Amplifiers
Features:
• Up to 3 times peak current ensures dynamic behavior
• Protection against short circuit and short to ground
• Configurable for velocity mode or torque mode
• Internal shunt circuitry for regenerative applications
(120 V devices only)
• Current foldback overload protection
The TBF series four-quadrant servo amplifiers are designed
to control brushless, synchronous servo motors. This
extremely efficient, reliable, compact design is accomplished
through the use of SMD and MOSFET technology. The TBF
series is just one example of our high performance line of
precision engineered drives and servo motors that offer you
the design flexibility and reliability you need in a servo
system. All of our products have been industry proven
in numerous applications such as packaging, handling,
machine tool, robotics, textiles and printing.
TBF Series
TBF-R
PULSE-WIDTH MODULATED
FOUR-QUADRANT SERVO-AMPLIFIER
Technical Data
Model Continuous Current Peak Current DC Bus Voltage Rec. Trans. Voltage Min. Load Inductance Shunt Circuit Dimensions Eurocard Front Weight
Amplitude  Amps RMS* Amplitude  Amps RMS* Max.       Min. Nominal cur.   Height** Width***
TBF 60/5 5A 3.5A 15A 10.5A 85VDC 25VDC 54VAC 1.2mH – 160X100X40.3mm 3HE 8TE .5Kg
TBF 60/10 10A 7A 25A 18A 85VDC 25VDC 54VAC 0.8mH – 160X100X55.5mm 3HE 10TE .8Kg
TBF 120/7 7A 5A 18A 13A 170VDC 70VDC 95VAC 1.6mH Internal 160X100X80.8mm 3HE 16TE .8Kg
*Per phase
**HE = Slot Height
***TE = Slot Width
Forced ventilation at ICONT. > 4A. An extra Capacitor is rquired at ICONT. > 4A or IPEAK > 12A.
ICONT. = 4A and IPEAK = 12A is the delivered setting.
Dimensions
1.59 in.
(40.38 mm)
0.1 in.
(2.54 mm)
2.19 in.
(55.63 mm)